Within 20 days after the later of (i) entry of the Preliminary Approval Order, which 

shall include an order establishing the Settlement Fund pursuant to Treasury Regulation § 1.468B-

1(c)(1), or (ii) Cencora’s receipt of the Payment Instructions for such payment, Cencora shall cause 

Seven Million Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars and No Cents ($7,500,000.00) to be deposited 

into the Escrow Account.   

b. Cencora shall cause the remaining amount of the Settlement Fund (i.e., Thirty Two 

Million Five Hundred Thousand US Dollars and No Cents ($32,500,000.00)) to be deposited 

within 20 days after the later of: (i) the Effective Date; or (ii) Cencora’s receipt of the Payment 

Instructions for such payment.  

c. The Escrow Account shall be held in a Qualified Settlement Fund (defined below) 

in interest-bearing bank account deposits with commercial banks with excess capital exceeding